

Erratum

Source: Florida Entomologist, 87(3) : 426

Published By: Florida Entomological Society

URL: [https://doi.org/10.1653/0015-4040\(2004\)087\[0426:E\]2.0.CO;2](https://doi.org/10.1653/0015-4040(2004)087[0426:E]2.0.CO;2)

BioOne Complete (complete.BioOne.org) is a full-text database of 200 subscribed and open-access titles in the biological, ecological, and environmental sciences published by nonprofit societies, associations, museums, institutions, and presses.

Your use of this PDF, the BioOne Complete website, and all posted and associated content indicates your acceptance of BioOne's Terms of Use, available at www.bioone.org/terms-of-use.

Usage of BioOne Complete content is strictly limited to personal, educational, and non - commercial use. Commercial inquiries or rights and permissions requests should be directed to the individual publisher as copyright holder.

BioOne sees sustainable scholarly publishing as an inherently collaborative enterprise connecting authors, nonprofit publishers, academic institutions, research libraries, and research funders in the common goal of maximizing access to critical research.

ERRATUM

BARANOWSKI, R. M. AND JULIETA BRAMBILA. *Caymanis*, a New Genus of Antillocorini from the Cayman Islands (Hemiptera: Lygaeidae). Florida Entomol. 84(1): 117-118.

The following sentence should be substituted for the sentence beginning 12 lines from the end of the page.

“Species of *Cligenes* also have the trichobothria anterior to the spiracle, but in *Caymanis* they are slightly dorsoventrad to each other rather than linear, the latter a highly derived condition according to Slater (1980); furthermore, *Cligenes* differs from *Caymanis* by the presence of a prosternal groove. Holotype deposited in the Florida State Collection of Arthropods.”

BLANK PAGE USED IN PAGE COUNT

BLANK PAGE USED IN PAGE COUNT